through profit or loss - - - - - 5,640,753 5,640,753 -

Accounts receivable and
other assets - - - - - 6,200,635 6,200,635 -

Due from related parties - - - - - 1,002,023 1,002,023 -

9,435,955 4,584,468 4,206,801 18,227,224 5,889,319 12,843,411 36,959,954 -

Liabilities

Due to banks 2,607,161 76,087 - 2,683,248 - - 2,683,248 4.5

Accounts payable and other
liabilities - - - - - 7,119,902 7,119,902 -

Due to related parties - - - - - 424,547 424,547 -

Term loans 170,000 340,000 8,380,000 8,890,000 2,770,000 - 11,660,000 4.5-5.5

Murabaha payable 5,200,000 - - - 5,200,000 - 5,200,000 5

Provision for employees’ end
of service benefits - - - - - 721,432 721,432 -

7,977,161 416,087 8,380,000 16,773,248 2,770,000 8,265,881 27,809,129 -

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the result for the year to a reasonably possible change ininterest rates of +1% and –1%
(2014: +1% and –1%) with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on
observation of current market condition. The calculations are based on the group’s financial instruments held at each financial position
date. All other variables are held constant.

31 December 2015 31 December 2014

+ 1% -1% + 1% -1%

KD KD KD KD

Profit for the year (44,531) 44,531 (45,733) 45,733

Equity (44,531) 44,531 (45,733) 45,733

33. Risk management objectives and policies (Continued)
33.1  Market risk (Continued)

c) Price risk

The group is exposed to equity price risk with respect to its equity investments. Equity investments are classified either as investments at
fair value through profit or loss (including trading securities), and available for sale investments.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the group diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is
done in accordance with the limits set by the group.

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks at the consolidated financial statements